11/14/2006 10:48 256533450	2006 COPY PAGE 02/07
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB Na, 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	YY
T-L Wi	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Tragemarks:	611 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Regents Composed of William S. Bowen	Name: William S. Bowen
and Bruce Thornhill	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4910 Westwood Drive
☑ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other corporate was a second of the corporation	City: Huntsville State: A1 ZIP:35810
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
. Maidle of convoyance.	☐ Limited Partnership
□ Assignment □ Merger	☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name XX Other <u>corrected Assignment</u>	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	Is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: November 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	
	2363505
Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Yes □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concenting document should be mailed.	
Name: William S. Bowen	T. Takalifa a (OT OFF) p. 44)
Internal Address: 4910 Vasannos Dadres	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	C Enclosed Previously Paid
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The state of the s
Street Address: 4910 Westwood Drive	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Hunt swille State: A1 ZIP: 35810	
ony, and an analysis of the state of the sta	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
O. Ctotoment and algorithm	
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.	. 10
William S. Bowen	Nov. 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
i otal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assidaments

Vashington. 3, 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0885

PAGE 03/07

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9-

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trapemark Office

MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR	ADEM	ARKSONLY	CONTINU	ATION
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼	▼	▼	4	— •
To the Honorable Com	missioner of Patents an	d Trademarks	s: Please record the atta	ached original documer	nts or copy therec

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bruce Thornhill
Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2363505
6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o Nov 19,2003 Signature Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2565334505 2565334585

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) ONUMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO		
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(jes)	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: SAL CUOMO	
Association	Internal	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2405 Southern Blua	
Corporation- State:	City: BROWK	
Other		
Citizenship (see guidalines)	State;	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Data(s) :	General Partnership Clitzenship	
	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domicilic representative designation is attached;	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification of description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	236 3505	
	Additional shoet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
1		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
, ,	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	☐ Enclosed	
CIA.	8. Payment Information;	
City:	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: Zip:	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
	owln - 200-19, 2003	
Signature	Date	
WOLLAM S- BOWEN	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/14/2006 10:48

09/28/2006 10:24

ALLIED PHOTOCOPY
ALLIED PHOTOCOPY

PAGE 05/07 PAGE 07/08

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1,594 (Rev. 07/05) United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) X Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ No Internal Association Individual(s) Address General Partnership Umited Partnership Street Address: 386 AIRPORT Corporation-State: CIN: LIBERTY Other . State: NY Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizonship General Partnership Citizenship Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship _ Execution Date(s) J Corporation Citizenship Assignment Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 236 350< Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filling Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown): Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be malled: registrations involved: Name: Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2,6(b)(6) & 3,41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Streat Address: _ L. Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Clty:_ a. Credit Card State: Zip:_ Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date ____ Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number_ Fax Number: Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature LLIAM 20 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be reported (including cover sheet) thould be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1490, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/14/2006 10:48

09/20/2006 10:24

ALLIED PHOTOCOPY

PAGE 06/07 PAGE 08/08

Form FTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: DON MARTIN		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Imited Partnership Corporation- State:	Internal LION PRESS Suite 108 Address: LION PRESS Suite 108 Street Address: 3195 N. Powerline RD City: PAMPANO BEACH		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: <u>FL</u> Country:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: 2ip: 33067 Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s);	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: X Yes \ \ No \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2363505 Additional sheet(s) attached? Type Time		
 Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled; Name: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:	8. Payment Information:		
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: Email Address;	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature Signature	10v-19,2007		
WILLIAM S- Be WED	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoet) anduid to fixed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10-17	
Form PTO-1894 (Rev. 07/05) ONIB Collection 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Whited States Patent and Trademark Office
「バイン	
11/19/03 10332	0140
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples	use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
William S. Bowen	
	Name: William 8. BAWEN
Individual(a) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 4910 Westwood DR.
Corporation- State:	city: Huintsuille
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: AL
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Type No	Country:Zip: 358/0
	General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Flartnership Olitzenship
Execution Date(s) NAV. 19, 2003.	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	
Security Arraement / Change of Name	If assignee is not domicted in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2363505
6 - ハス・フィー・フィス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス・ス	Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown);
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be malted;	6. Total number of applies for section in registrations involved:
Name: WIHIAM S. BOWLEN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.62) ET PREVIOUSLY
	Authorized to be with the last of the last
Street Address: 4910 Westwood DR.	Authorized to be thing
	Enclosed
CHY. HUN. TS VILLE	8. Payment Information
State: AL Zip: 358/6	a. Credit Card Los 4
Phone Number:	Equip Control
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Name
Email Address:	Authorized User No.
9, Signature: William & 6	Deven 2100 7 7202
Slanisture	Date
WILLIAM. S. BOWEN	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and document
Pocuments to be increded discluding cover a part	A minoritat but discount to restate some dataset at a con-

Muli Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ALLIED PHOTOCOPY

Form TTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addressos, or citizenship attached? No Name: SAL CUOMO
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2405 Southern Blua
Corporation- State:	City: BROWX
Other	State: NY
Citizenship (see guldalines)	Country: Zip: 1045 8
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Offizership
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partmorship Citizenship
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
	Other Citizenship
Security Agraement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \(\sum No \) (Doelgnations much be a separate document from designment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(9) Additional shoet(s) attached? Yes No
6. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:	8. Payment information:
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:	·
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9, Signature: 15	owlu 200-19 2003
Name of Parson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Detuments to be received (including cover shoet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or finilipid to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1490, Alexandriz, VA 22313-1450

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/03) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO	· ·		
	RKS ONLY		
	use record the attriched documents of the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving purty(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: L U Y VIII ARI		
Individual(a) Association .	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 386 AIRPORT RD		
Corporation- State:	CHU: LIBERTY		
Other	State: NY		
Citizenship (see guidellnes)	Country: Zip: /2754		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance \#Execution Date(s):	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship		
Other_	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 25 Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	l Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(9)		
رون و بر مرور و مرور و مرور المرور ا	Additional sheat(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Data if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Namo:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address;	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Olty:	8. Payment information:		
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number:	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number; Email Address;	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Weller Selfower Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document			

Documents to be recorded (including sever sheet) should be fixed to (\$71) 273-0140, or maked to:
NMM Stop Assignment Recordation Sorvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

providing the state of the stat

TRADEMARK

PAGE 08/08

10/17/2006 13:20

2565334505

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0861-0027 (pxp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(los):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iss)	
	Additional names, addresses, or chizanship attached? No	
·	Name: DON MARTIN	
Individual(s) Association	Address: LION PRESS Suite 108	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3195 N. Fouckline RD	
Corporation- State:	CHY PAMPANO BEACH	
Other	State: FL	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: 750: 33069	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Perinarship Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	'If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: K Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from easignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(9)	
We Homography Abbitograph (40-70)		
Angerna wang i Paulin pagawan ing mangkapawa awa na diba hin awa na pankapawa da kata kata na hina kata ka na d	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Reglettation Number is unknown):	
5. Name 6. address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:	registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	L. Enclosed	
сну:	8. Payment information:	
State: Zip:	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	b, Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	10v-192007	
9. Signature: Date		
Mullam S- BOWEN	Total number of pages including cover shoot, attachments, and documents	
MULLITTE	Manage Mental Management and Committee of the Committee o	

Name of Person Signing should be found to (77) 273-0149, or maked to:

Decuments to be reported flueteding cover sheet) should be found to (77) 273-0149, or maked to:

Mail Susp Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Em. 1465, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas The Regents composed of William S. Bowen and Bruc	e Thornhill
(Name of Assignor) of 4910 Westwood Drive, Huntsville, Al 35810	
(Address)	
has adopted, used and is using a (trademark) which is	
(registered/ pending application) No. 2363505	.
dated; and	
Whereas,	
William S. Bowen, Bruce Thornhill, Sal Cuomo, Guy Villari	, Don Martin
(Name of Assignee)	
of	
(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring said (registered or pending) trademark;	•
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt	
of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Regents composed of Will Thornhill (Assignor)	liam S. Bowen & Bruce
does hereby ausign to the said William S. Bowen. Bruce Thornhill	Sol Crome all tight
(Assignee) Guy Villari a	and Don Martin
title, and interest in and the (trademark) goodwill of the	
business symbolized thereby.	
/.	r
Date of Execution: Nov 19, 2003	& Soven
Date of Execution (Signature of corporation,	pssignor, if assignor is a give official title along with
signature)	_

TRADEMARK REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0894

RECORDED: 11/14/2006